University of Oklahoma College of Law University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

1-28-1845

George B. Russell

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset

Part of the Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons

Recommended Citation

H.R. Rep. No. 70, 28th Cong., 2nd Sess. (1845)

This House Report is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

Rep. No. 70.

28th Congress, 2d Session. Ho. OF REPS.

GEORGE B. RUSSELL. [To accompany bill H. R. No. 553.]

JANUARY 28, 1845.

Mr. Foor, from the Committee on Indian Affairs, made the following

REPORT:

The Committee on Indian Affairs, to whom was referred the petition of George B. Russell, report :

The petitioner, George B. Russell, represents that on the 25th day of August, A. D. 1835, Benjamin F. Curry, then superintendent of Cherokee removals, by letter of that date, appointed and authorized the said George B. Russell to enroll Cherokees residing in Cass county, in the State of Georgia, and to credit them for meat, bread, and clothing, to the amount of ten dollars per head for grown persons, and two dollars per head for their children, upon the enrollment of their names to accept Ridge's treaty. In pursuance of the authority so given, the petitioner made enrollments under the said treaty, and furnished provisions, &c., to the amount of \$368 37; \$20 of which has been paid—leaving due the sum of \$348 37. These facts being shown to the satisfaction of the committee, by proper evidence and vouchers, they report the accompanying bill.

Blair & Rives, print.